

**BID TABULATION #2466**

OPENED 03/22/2011 @ 2:00 PM-CST

BODIES, PLATFORM, UTILITY - &amp; DUMP

PURCHASING AGENT: MICHAEL DRZEWIECKI

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588

EMAIL: MDRZEW@MILWAUKEE.GOV

ITEM #	ITEM	BADGER TRUCK EQUIP	CASPER'S TRUCK EQUIP	MADISON TRUCK EQUIP	MONROE TRUCK EQUIP	OLSON TRAILER & BODY
1	DUMP BODY - 2 CY	\$ 35,757.00	\$ 14,961.00	NO BID	\$ 9,744.00	NO BID
2	PLATFORM BODY - 11,000 LB GVW	\$ 11,797.00	\$ 13,218.00	\$ 12,853.00	\$ 11,504.00	NO BID
3	UTILITY BODY - 19,000 LB GVW	\$ 74,918.00	\$ 77,990.00	\$ 70,766.00	\$ 75,902.00	NO BID
4	UTILITY BODY - 19,000 LB GVW	\$ 37,459.00	\$ 38,995.00	\$ 35,383.00	\$ 37,951.00	NO BID
5	UTILITY BODY - 11,000 LB GVW	\$ 59,652.00	\$ 70,620.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 65,730.00	\$ 65,781.00
6	UTILITY BODY - 11,000 LB GVW	\$ 56,928.00	\$ 65,766.00	\$ 58,815.00	\$ 64,629.00	NO BID
7	UTILITY BODY - 11,400 LB GVW	\$ 107,334.00	\$ 102,633.00	NO BID	\$ 95,094.00	NO BID
8	PLATFORM BODY - 12,000 LB GVW	\$ 45,216.00	\$ 47,961.00	\$ 42,546.00	\$ 36,609.00	NO BID
	AIR COMPRESSOR - 12,000 LB GVW	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 50,106.00	\$ 61,971.00	\$ 66,594.00	NO BID
<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 476,761.00</b>	<b>\$ 482,250.00</b>	<b>\$ 337,834.00</b>	<b>\$ 463,757.00</b>	<b>\$ 65,781.00</b>

**BID TABULATION #2466**

OPENED 03/22/2011 @ 2:00 PM-CST

BODIES, PLATFORM, UTILITY - & DUMP

PURCHASING AGENT: MICHAEL DRZEWIECKI

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588

EMAIL: MDRZEW@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
BADGER TRUCK EQUIPMENT WEST ALLIS, WI	1	DUMP BODY - 2 CY	SWENSON DB	\$35,757.00	1	\$35,757.00	\$476,761.00	N/A
	2	PLATFORM BODY - 11,000 LB GVW	OMAHA STANDARD PH06	\$11,797.00	1	\$11,797.00		
	3	UTILITY BODY - 19,000 LB GVW	OMAHA STANDARD SB132D 54H	\$37,459.00	2	\$74,918.00		
	4	UTILITY BODY - 19,000 LB GVW	OMAHA STANDARD SB132D 54H	\$37,459.00	1	\$37,459.00		
	5	UTILITY BODY - 11,000 LB GVW	OMAHA STANDARD SB132D 54HV	\$19,884.00	3	\$59,652.00		
	6	UTILITY BODY - 11,000 LB GVW	OMAHA STANDARD SB132D 54VH	\$18,976.00	3	\$56,928.00		
	7	UTILITY BODY - 11,400 LB GVW	OMAHA STANDARD SB108D 54V	\$35,778.00	3	\$107,334.00		
	8	PLATFORM BODY - 12,000 LB GVW	OMAHA STANDARD PHD6	\$15,072.00	3	\$45,216.00		
		AIR COMPRESSOR - 12,000 LB GVW	INGERSOLL RAND P185WJDU	\$15,900.00	3	\$47,700.00		

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
CASPER'S TRUCK EQUIPMENT APPLETON, WI	1	DUMP BODY - 2 CY	HENDERSON MARK III	\$14,961.00	1	\$14,961.00	\$482,250.00	N/A
	2	PLATFORM BODY - 11,000 LB GVW	KNAPHEIDE PVMX-103C	\$13,218.00	1	\$13,218.00		
	3	UTILITY BODY - 19,000 LB GVW	KNAPHEIDE 5132D54J	\$38,995.00	2	\$77,990.00		
	4	UTILITY BODY - 19,000 LB GVW	KNAPHEIDE 5132D54J	\$38,995.00	1	\$38,995.00		
	5	UTILITY BODY - 11,000 LB GVW	KNAPHEIDE 7132D54RJ	\$23,540.00	3	\$70,620.00		
	6	UTILITY BODY - 11,000 LB GVW	KNAPHEIDE 7132D54J	\$21,922.00	3	\$65,766.00		
	7	UTILITY BODY - 11,400 LB GVW	KNAPHEIDE 6108XWJ	\$34,211.00	3	\$102,633.00		
	8	PLATFORM BODY - 12,000 LB GVW	KNAPHEIDE PVMX-103C	\$15,987.00	3	\$47,961.00		
		AIR COMPRESSOR - 12,000 LB GVW	INGERSOLL RAND P185WJDU	\$16,702.00	3	\$50,106.00		

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
MADISON TRUCK EQUIPMENT, INC. OAK CREEK, WI	1	DUMP BODY - 2 CY	NO BID	-	1	NO BID	\$337,834.00	N/A
	2	PLATFORM BODY - 11,000 LB GVW	KNAPHEIDE PVMX103	\$12,853.00	1	\$12,853.00		
	3	UTILITY BODY - 19,000 LB GVW	KNAPHEIDE 5132D54J	\$35,383.00	2	\$70,766.00		
	4	UTILITY BODY - 19,000 LB GVW	KNAPHEIDE 5132D54J	\$35,383.00	1	\$35,383.00		
	5	UTILITY BODY - 11,000 LB GVW	KNAPHEIDE 7132D54RJ	\$18,500.00	3	\$55,500.00		
	6	UTILITY BODY - 11,000 LB GVW	KNAPHEIDE 7132D54J	\$19,605.00	3	\$58,815.00		
	7	UTILITY BODY - 11,400 LB GVW	NO BID	-	3	NO BID		
	8	PLATFORM BODY - 12,000 LB GVW	KNAPHEIDE PVMX-103C	\$14,182.00	3	\$42,546.00		
		AIR COMPRESSOR - 12,000 LB GVW	SULLAIR 185DUQ-JD	\$20,657.00	3	\$61,971.00		

**BID TABULATION #2466**

OPENED 03/22/2011 @ 2:00 PM-CST

BODIES, PLATFORM, UTILITY - &amp; DUMP

PURCHASING AGENT: MICHAEL DRZEWIECKI

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588

EMAIL: MDRZEW@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT DE PERE, WI	1	DUMP BODY - 2 CY	CRYSTEEL E-TIPPER W/ CRYSTEEL HOIST LB-400	\$9,744.00	1	\$9,744.00	<b>\$463,757.00</b>	N/A
	2	PLATFORM BODY - 11,000 LB GVW	PARKHURST VERSALINE - ANTHONY AC- 1600-SF	\$11,504.00	1	\$11,504.00		
	3	UTILITY BODY - 19,000 LB GVW	OMAHA 132D54H / VANAIR GENAIR 125/175 7KW	\$37,951.00	2	\$75,902.00		
	4	UTILITY BODY - 19,000 LB GVW	OMAHA 132D54H / VANAIR GENAIR 125/175 7KW	\$37,951.00	1	\$37,951.00		
	5	UTILITY BODY - 11,000 LB GVW	OMAHA 132D54HV	\$21,910.00	3	\$65,730.00		
	6	UTILITY BODY - 11,000 LB GVW	OMAHA 132D54VH	\$21,543.00	3	\$64,629.00		
	7	UTILITY BODY - 11,400 LB GVW	OMAHA 108D54V W/ 64.5" FLOOR	\$31,698.00	3	\$95,094.00		
	8	PLATFORM BODY - 12,000 LB GVW	PARKHURST VERSALINE	\$12,203.00	3	\$36,609.00		
		AIR COMPRESSOR - 12,000 LB GVW	INGERSOLL RAND P185WJDU	\$22,198.00	3	\$66,594.00		

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
OLSON TRAILER & BODY, LLC GREEN BAY, WI	1	DUMP BODY - 2 CY	NO BID	-	1	NO BID	<b>\$65,781.00</b>	N/A
	2	PLATFORM BODY - 11,000 LB GVW	NO BID	-	1	NO BID		
	3	UTILITY BODY - 19,000 LB GVW	NO BID	-	2	NO BID		
	4	UTILITY BODY - 19,000 LB GVW	NO BID	-	1	NO BID		
	5	UTILITY BODY - 11,000 LB GVW	KNAPHEIDE 7132D54RJ	\$21,927.00	3	\$65,781.00		
	6	UTILITY BODY - 11,000 LB GVW	NO BID	-	3	NO BID		
	7	UTILITY BODY - 11,400 LB GVW	NO BID	-	3	NO BID		
	8	PLATFORM BODY - 12,000 LB GVW	NO BID	-	3	NO BID		
		AIR COMPRESSOR - 12,000 LB GVW	NO BID	-	3	NO BID		

**BID TABULATION #2466**

**OPENED 03/22/2011 @ 2:00 PM-CST**

BODIES, PLATFORM, UTILITY - & DUMP

PURCHASING AGENT: MICHAEL DRZEWIECKI

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588

EMAIL: MDRZEW@MILWAUKEE.GOV

AWARD WILL BE MADE BY LINE ITEM OR IN TOTAL (LINE ITEMS 1 - 8) TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE AND RESPONSIVE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS AND THE SPECIFIED DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

BIDDERS MUST BID ON ALL LINE ITEMS IN ORDER TO BE CONSIDERED FOR A TOTAL AWARD.

LOW LINE ITEM BIDDER WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE.

LOW TOTAL BIDDER WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE GRAND TOTAL OF THE QUOTED UNIT PRICES MULTIPLIED BY THE QUANTITY FOR LINE ITEMS 1 - 8.